CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
BACHELOR OF ARTS DEGREE ADVISING CHECKLIST

Name: 1D #: Date:

HISTORY MAJOR = 45 units
REQUIRED CORE (total = 18 units):

HIST 4: Introduction to Historical Skills (3 units)
Students are advised to enroll in this course, if possible, before taking upper division History classes.
Transfer students shounld take HIS'T 4 their first semester at Fresno State.
2 of HIST 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, or 9 (6 units)
HIST 20 and HIST 21: World History I and II (6 units) [GE Area D3]

HIST 100W: Historical Research & Writing (3 units)
Students should take HIS'T 100Wwithin 2 semesters of completing 60 units.

UPPER DIVISION BREADTH (total = 27 units):

2 of the following (6 units):
U.S. History Field: 101, 102T, 146, 153, 154, 156, 158, 159, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 177,
178, 179T, 180, 182, 183, 1806, 187, 188, 190, 193, 194

__ 2 of the following (6 units):
European History Field: 103,104, 111, 112, 116, 117, 118, 119T, 121, 122, 124T, 125, 120,
127, 129T, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143,
144, 145, 1497, 150, 151, 152, 181, 190, 193
__ 2 of the following (6 units):
World History Field: 102T, 105, 106, 107, 108A, 108B, 109T, 110, 115, 157, 160, 161, 162,
164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169T, 176, 190, 191, 192, 193, 199T

Your choice of 3 additional courses from the Upper Division Breadth fields (9 units)

RECOMMENDED UPPER DIVISION GE / CAMPUS REQUIREMENT (total = 12 units):

1B ANTH 161, GEOG 115, GEOG 128, or GEOG 129

___IC AFRS 129 or CLAS 130

__ID AFRS 144, AIS 103, ANTH 145, CLAS 114, CLAS 115, GEOG 133, GEOG 173, GEOG 184,
HIST 101, HIST 154, SOC 131, SOC 143, SOC 163, or WS 149

Multicultural/International Campus Requirement AFRS 150, AFRS 164, ANTH 120, ANTH 123,

ANTH 125, ASAM 110, CLAS 160, CLAS 170, GEOG 167, HIST 186, PLSI 120, SOC 111, SOC 142,
WS 110, WS 1208, WS 135
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HIST COURSES: Not every course is offered every semester. Check the Schedule of Courses.

Lower Division

3 Colonial Americas
5 European Civilization

Upper Division
100W  Historical Research and Writing

101
102T
103
104
105
106
107
108A
108B
109T

110
111
112
115
116
117
118
119T

121
122
124T
125
126
127
129T

130
131
132
133
134
135
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
149T

Women in History (US, W)
Topics in Women’s History (US, W)
History of Early Christianity (E)

History of Women & Men in Mod. Europe (E)

Armenian Genocide in Comp. Context (W)
Armenians in North America (W)

Modern Middle East (W)

Armenian History I: Ancient & Medieval (W)
Armenian History 1I: Modern (W)

Studies in Middle East and Africa (W)

Ancient Near East (W)

Ancient Greece (E)

Ancient Rome (E)

Ancient Israel (W)

Greek and Roman Religion (E)

Alexander the Great & Hellenistic World (E)
Augustus and Rome (E)

Studies in Ancient History (E)

The Middle Ages (E)

Medieval Culture (E)

Studies in Medieval History (E)

Renaissance (E)

Reformation (E)

Women & Power in Early Mod. Europe (E)
Studies in Intellectual and Social History (E)

Europe in the 17% Century (E)
Europe in the 18% Century (E)
Revolutionary Europe (E)

Europe in the 20% Century (E)

20th Century Dictators (E)

European Cultural History (E)
World War II: A Global Conflict (E)
European Diplomacy, 1890-1945 (E)

Holocaust (E)

Modern Germany (E)

Tsarist Russia (E)

Russia & Eurasia in the 20% Century (E)
Warfare in the Western World (E)

Spain and Portugal (E)

Gendered Persp. on U.S. Immigration (US)
Studies in Modern European History (E)

6 East Asian Civilization
7 African Civilization

8 Republics of Latin America
9 Russian & Eurasian Civilization

150
151
152
153
154
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
169T

170
171
172
174
175
176
177
178
179T

180
181
182
183
186
187
188

190
191
192
193
194
195
199T

England to 1485 (E)

England and the British Empire (E)
British History in Film (E)

United States During the Cold War (US)
Jewish American Popular Culture (US)
Cultural History of U.S. since 1877 (US)
Modern Africa (W)

The American Civil War (US)
Reconstruction of Am, 1865-1900 (US)

Great Am Civ: Maya, Aztec, Inca (W)
Multicultural Brazil (W)

South America (W)

19t Century Mexico (W)

Modern Mexico (W)

U.S. — Latin American Diplomacy (W)
Social Revolution in Latin America (W)
Latin American History in Film (W)
Studies in Latin American History (W)

American Colonies, 1607-1763 (US)
American Revolution, 1763-1815 (US)
Jacksonian America, 1815-1848 (US)
U.S. History, 1914-1945 (US)

U.S. History, 1945—Present (US)
Atlantic World, 1500-1800 (W)
American History in Film (US)
History of African Americans (US)
Studies in United States History (US)

History and Autobiography (US)
Anti-Semitism Medieval to Modern (W)
Westward Movement Since 1848 (US)
The Hispanic Southwest (US)

Am. Immigration & Ethnic History (US)
California History (US)

Regional and Local History (US)

Independent Study (US, E, W)

Asia was World & World Changed Asia (W)
Modern Far East, 1949-present (W)
Internship in History (US, E, W)

U.S. and Vietnam (US)

Guns, Pirates, & Opium (W)

Studies in Far Eastern History (W)



