CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY BACHELOR OF ARTS DEGREE ADVISING CHECKLIST

Name:		ID #:	Date:
	Y MAJOR = 45 units ED CORE (total = 18 units):		
_		rical Skills (3 units) enroll in this course, if possible, before to take HIST 4 their first semester at 1	0 11
	2 of HIST 3, 5, 6, 7, 8,	or 9 (6 units)	
	HIST 20 and HIST 21	: World History I and II (6 units)	[GE Area D3]
_	HIST 100W: Historical Resear Students should take H	ch & Writing (3 units) IST 100W within 2 semesters of comp	oleting 60 units.
UPPER I	DIVISION BREADTH (total =	27 units):	
	•	102T, 146, 153, 154, 156, 158, 15 179T, 180, 182, 183, 186, 187, 18	59, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 177, 88, 190, 193, 194
	_ 2 of the following (6 units): European History Field:		118, 119T, 121, 122, 124T, 125, 126, , 134, 135, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143
	_ 2 of the following (6 units): World History Field:	102T, 105, 106, 107, 108A, 10	98B, 109T, 110, 115, 157, 160, 161, 162 , 176, 190, 191, 192, 193, 199T
	Your choice of 3 addit	ional courses from the Upper Di	ivision Breadth fields (9 units)
RECOMI	MENDED UPPER DIVISION	GE / CAMPUS REQUIREM	MENT (total = 12 units):
IB	ANTH 161, GEOG 115, G	EOG 128, or GEOG 129	
IC		145, CLAS 114, CLAS 115, GE 131, SOC 143, SOC 163, or WS	OG 133, GEOG 173, GEOG 184, 149
AN	-	•	FRS 164, ANTH 120, ANTH 123, 186, PLSI 120, SOC 111, SOC 142,

HIST COURSES: Not every course is offered every semester. Check the Schedule of Courses.

<u>Lower Division</u> 3 Colonial Americas 6 East Asian Civilization 8 Republics of Latin America				
5 European Civilization 7 African Civilization	9 Russian & Eurasian Civilization			
Upper Division				
100W Historical Research and Writing	150 England to 1485 (E)			
101 Women in History (US, W)	151 England and the British Empire (E)			
102T Topics in Women's History (US, W)	152 British History in Film (E)			
103 History of Early Christianity (E)	153 United States During the Cold War (US)			
104 History of Women & Men in Mod. Europe (E)	154 Jewish American Popular Culture (US)			
105 Armenian Genocide in Comp. Context (W)	156 Cultural History of U.S. since 1877 (US)			
106 Armenians in North America (W)	157 Modern Africa (W)			
107 Modern Middle East (W)	158 The American Civil War (US)			
108A Armenian History I: Ancient & Medieval (W)	159 Reconstruction of Am, 1865-1900 (US)			
108B Armenian History II: Modern (W)	137 Reconstruction of finit, 1003 1700 (CO)			
109T Studies in Middle East and Africa (W)	160 Great Am Civ: Maya, Aztec, Inca (W)			
1071 Studies in Mudic East and Timea (W)	161 Multicultural Brazil (W)			
110 Ancient Near East (W)	162 South America (W)			
111 Ancient Greece (E)	164 19th Century Mexico (W)			
112 Ancient Rome (E)	165 Modern Mexico (W)			
115 Ancient Israel (W)	166 U.S. – Latin American Diplomacy (W)			
116 Greek and Roman Religion (E)	167 Social Revolution in Latin America (W)			
117 Alexander the Great & Hellenistic World (E)	168 Latin American History in Film (W)			
118 Augustus and Rome (E)	169T Studies in Latin American History (W)			
119T Studies in Ancient History (E)	10) 1 Stadies in Pauli American History (W)			
1171 Studies in Fincient History (12)	170 American Colonies, 1607-1763 (US)			
121 The Middle Ages (E)	171 American Revolution, 1763-1815 (US)			
122 Medieval Culture (E)	172 Jacksonian America, 1815–1848 (US)			
124T Studies in Medieval History (E)	174 U.S. History, 1914–1945 (US)			
125 Renaissance (E)	175 U.S. History, 1945–Present (US)			
126 Reformation (E)	176 Atlantic World, 1500–1800 (W)			
127 Women & Power in Early Mod. Europe (E)	177 American History in Film (US)			
129T Studies in Intellectual and Social History (E)	178 History of African Americans (US)			
12) I Studies in Intellectual and Social History (1)	179T Studies in United States History (US)			
Europe in the 17 th Century (E)	1771 States in Clinica States History (Co)			
131 Europe in the 18th Century (E)	180 History and Autobiography (US)			
132 Revolutionary Europe (E)	181 Anti-Semitism Medieval to Modern (W)			
133 Europe in the 20th Century (E)	182 Westward Movement Since 1848 (US)			
134 20th Century Dictators (E)	183 The Hispanic Southwest (US)			
135 European Cultural History (E)	186 Am. Immigration & Ethnic History (US)			
138 World War II: A Global Conflict (E)	187 California History (US)			
139 European Diplomacy, 1890-1945 (E)	188 Regional and Local History (US)			
European Explomacy, 1070 1713 (E)	regional and rocal rustory (co)			
140 Holocaust (E)	190 Independent Study (US, E, W)			
141 Modern Germany (E)	191 Asia was World & World Changed Asia (W)			
142 Tsarist Russia (E)	192 Modern Far East, 1949-present (W)			
Russia & Eurasia in the 20th Century (E)	193 Internship in History (US, E, W)			
Warfare in the Western World (E)	194 U.S. and Vietnam (US)			
145 Spain and Portugal (E)	195 Guns, Pirates, & Opium (W)			
146 Gendered Persp. on U.S. Immigration (US)	199T Studies in Far Eastern History (W)			
149T Studies in Modern European History (E)				